AGENDA

City Council Special Called Meeting

4:15 PM — Wednesday, February 14, 2024
Temple Senior Center, 280 Rome Street, Temple, GA 30179

Callto Order. ... Mayor Michael Johnson
Approval of Agenda, as presented..............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiinne. Mayor Michael Johnson

1. Approve Change Order #4 in the amount of $19,138.28 with Envocore on the AMI
Water Meter project to complete installation of the large water meters.

2. Receive information on two (2) CD’s that mature on February 19, 2024, along with
new rates and the selection for re-investment of these funds.

Closing Comments by Mayor and Council

Executive Session, if needed

Adjournment



